Senate Standing Committee on Economics
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Supplementary Budget Estimates
20-21 November 2013

Question: SBT 743
Topic: Electricity Purchasing
Written: 25 November 2013

Senator LUDWIG asked:

743. a) What are the details of the department/agency electricity purchasing agreement?
b) What are the department/agency electricity costs from 7 September 2013 to date?
Answer:

743. a) Not applicable as the Inspector-General of Taxation as a micro agency does not have an agreement of that nature.

b) $7,616.

